Over a typical week (7 full days), about how many hours do you
spend doing each of the following? - Attending classes and

labs
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 hrs 3 3 3 3
1-5 hrs 176 22.9 229 23.3
6-10 hrs 237 30.9 30.9 54.2
11-20 hrs 271 35.3 354 89.6
Over 20 hrs 79 10.4 10.4 100.0
Total 765 99.9 100.0
Missing System 1 A
Total 766 100.0

Over a typical week (7 full days), about how many hours do you
spend doing each of the following? - Studying or doing other
academic activities (assignments, research, etc.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 0 hrs 8 1.1 1.1 1.1
1-5 hrs 332 434 43.7 44.8
6-10 hrs 253 33.0 333 78.1
11-20 hrs 116 15.1 15.2 93.3
Over 20 hrs 51 6.6 6.7 100.0
Total 760 99.2 100.0

Missing System 6 .8

Total 766 100.0
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Over a typical week (7 full days), about how many hours do you
spend doing each of the following? - Participating in on-
campus activities (student government, clubs, athletics, events,
programs, etc.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 0 hrs 420 54.8 55.1 55.1
1-5 hrs 282 36.8 37.0 92.1
6-10 hrs 39 5.1 5.2 97.3
11-20 hrs 14 1.8 1.8 99.1
Over 20 hrs 7 9 9 100.0
Total 762 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 4 5

Total 766 100.0

Over a typical week (7 full days), about how many hours do you
spend doing each of the following? - Providing care for other
people (parents, children, spouse, etc.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 0 hrs 146 19.0 19.3 19.3
1-5 hrs 214 28.0 28.3 47.6
6-10 hrs 136 17.7 18.0 65.6
11-20 hrs 75 9.8 9.9 75.6
Over 20 hrs 185 241 244 100.0
Total 756 98.6 100.0

Missing System 10 1.4

Total 766 100.0
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Over a typical week (7 full days), about how many hours do you
spend doing each of the following? - Traveling to and from

school
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 hrs 40 5.3 5.3 5.3
1-5 hrs 497 64.8 65.4 70.7
6-10 hrs 132 17.3 17.4 88.1
11-20 hrs 54 71 71 95.2
Over 20 hrs 36 47 438 100.0
Total 760 99.2 100.0
Missing  System 6 .8
Total 766 100.0

This semester, do you have a job that pays you for your work?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 356 46.5 46.7 46.7
Yes 406 53.0 53.3 100.0
Total 762 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 4 5
Total 766 100.0

Which of the following describe(s) why you are not working for pay?
(Select all that apply.) | want to work, but could not find a job.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid I want to work, but could not 168 22.0 100.0 100.0
find a job.
Missing System 598 78.0
Total 766 100.0
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Which of the following describe(s) why you are not working for pay?
(Select all that apply.) | want to spend more time on my school work.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid | want to spend more time 169 22.1 100.0 100.0
on my school work.
Missing System 597 77.9
Total 766 100.0

Which of the following describe(s) why you are not working for pay?
(Select all that apply.) | do not need the money from a job.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid | do not need the money 1 A 100.0 100.0
from a job.
Missing  System 765 99.9
Total 766 100.0

Which of the following describe(s) why you are not working
for pay?
(Select all that apply.) Other

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Other 58 7.5 100.0 100.0
Missing  System 708 92.5
Total 766 100.0
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Please specify:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 722 94.2 94.2 94.2

A lot of school hours and 1 A | 94.3

school is too far from home

Babysitter issues are not 1 A A 94 .4

effecient enough | lost a job

because of the issue

Cannot find childcare 1 A A 94.5

Disabled 1 2 2 94.7

DONT HAVE THE Time 1 A A 94.8

because no collage

Dont have time | am a full 1 A A 94.9

time student and a single

mom of 2

Due to an illness and 1 2 2 95.0

constant appointments

Due to Disability i can not 1 A A 95.1

work.

Full time parent and plan on 1 2 2 95.3

working after | graduate this

semester.

Have to watch after my 1 A A 95.4

child

| am a mother of 5 children 1 A | 95.5

and | currently don't have

anyone who can care for my

twin boys (4yrs old) while |

work ..

| am injured from a previous 1 2 2 95.7

job and can work

| do have a job . | only work 1 A A 95.8

ones a week . | also babysit

In my building .

| do not work 1 2 2 96.0

| don’t have money for 1 A A 96.1

transportation

| don’t have my license 1 2 2 96.3

I have 3 kids to pick up after 1 A A 96.4

class don’t have the time
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Please specify:

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
| have a 5 year old with 1 A A 96.4
autism
| have a child that needs 1 A A 96.5
extra care.
| have to wait a couple of 1 A A 96.6
weeks to get a form sighn
I lost my car. 2 2 2 96.8
| recently lost my job 1 A A 97.0
| want to work but dont have 1 A A 97.0
child care
| want to work during the 1 A A 971
summer, so i doens't
distract me from schoo.
| want to work, but my 1 2 2 97.3
schedule at school prevents
me from working
| would love to be able to 1 2 2 97.5
work but | have some
injuries that not allow me to
work and study at the same
time.
I'm seeking an internship. 1 A A 97.6
I’m per dime 1 A A 97.7
I’m retired 1 2 2 97.9
I’m working for my uncles 1 A A 98.0
business but | do not
receive pay
Im a single parent and have 1 A A 98.1
no childcare after i get out
of school. Either school or
work i choose school.
Im on public assistance 1 A A 98.2
Internship 1 2 2 98.3
Just got hired.haven't 1 A A 98.5
started yet
Need to take care of child 1 2 2 98.6
Not Working 1 2 2 98.8
On internship 2 2 2 99.1
Rather not 1 A A 99.2
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Please specify:

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
School schedule interferes 1 2 2 99.3
with jobs i am qualified for
Take care of my children 1 A A 994
and going to school full term
Taking real estate courses 1 A A 99.5
Waiting for a SS Card. 1 A A 99.6
waiting the job the match 1 2 2 99.7
my son school shedule and
mine
With school and family | 1 A A 99.8
can’t find time to work.
workers compensation 1 2 2 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0

If | cannot find a job soon, | may not be able to afford to continue
going to college.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Definitely not true 60 7.8 16.8 16.8
Not true 106 13.8 29.9 46.7
Not sure 121 15.7 33.9 80.6
True 44 5.8 12.4 93.1
Definitely true 25 3.2 6.9 100.0
Total 355 46.4 100.0

Missing  System 411 53.6

Total 766 100.0
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Over a typical week (7 full days), about how many hours do you
spend working at a job that pays you for your work (total for all
paying jobs)?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-10 hours 66 8.6 16.2 16.2
11-20 hours 94 12.3 23.2 39.4
21-34 hours 108 14.1 26.7 66.1
35 or more hours 138 18.0 33.9 100.0
Total 406 52.9 100.0

Missing  System 360 471

Total 766 100.0

Which of the following describe(s) why you are working for pay this
semester?
(Select all that apply.) To pay for tuition/fees

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid To pay for tuition/fees 147 19.1 100.0 100.0
Missing  System 619 80.9
Total 766 100.0

Which of the following describe(s) why you are working for pay this
semester?
(Select all that apply.) To pay for living expenses

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid To pay for living expenses 325 42.4 100.0 100.0
Missing System 441 57.6
Total 766 100.0

Which of the following describe(s) why you are working for pay this
semester?
(Select all that apply.) To pay for social activities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid To pay for social activities 100 13.1 100.0 100.0
Missing System 666 86.9
Total 766 100.0
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Which of the following describe(s) why you are working for pay this
semester?
(Select all that apply.) To gain experience

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid To gain experience 124 16.2 100.0 100.0
Missing System 642 83.8
Total 766 100.0

Which of the following describe(s) why you are working for
pay this semester?
(Select all that apply.) Other

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Other 33 4.3 100.0 100.0
Missing  System 733 95.7
Total 766 100.0
Please specify:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 743 97.0 97.0 97.0
Building my credit 1 A A 97.1
Cater for family 1 A A 97.2
Debt 1 2 2 97.4
Family expenses 1 A A 97.5
Family support 1 A A 97.6
For my rent and my babies 1 A A 97.7
Health insurance 1 2 2 97.9
Helping the family out 2 3 3 98.1
| have to provide for my 1 A A 98.2
family and pay bills such as
rent.
I need to send money for 2 2 2 98.4
my parents and others
Legal fees 1 A A 98.5
Living expenses and taking 1 A A 98.6

care of myself and family
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Please specify:

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
My parents bills 1 A A 98.7
Pay for all expenses 1 A A 98.8
Rent 2 2 2 99.1
save money 1 A A 99.2
support my family 1 A A 99.4
taking care of my family 1 2 2 99.5
To help my family which is 1 A A 99.6
my brothers and a sister
To pay for books and day 1 2 2 99.7
care
To pay for transportation 1 2 2 99.9
and books
transportation to and from 1 A A 100.0
school
Total 766 100.0 100.0

Which of the following best describes how working for pay affects your
academic performance?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very positively 53 7.0 13.1 13.1
Positively 111 14.4 27.2 40.4
Neither Positively nor 145 18.9 35.6 76.0
Negatively
Negatively 81 10.6 20.0 96.0
Very negatively 16 21 4.0 100.0
Total 406 53.0 100.0

Missing  System 360 47.0

Total 766 100.0
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Based on your experiences at your current college, please indicate
your level of agreement with each of the following statements.
(Select one answer for each statement.) - | would like my college to
offer classes with fewer students.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 95 12.4 12.5 12.5
Agree 179 234 235 35.9
Neutral 327 42.7 42.8 78.8
Disagree 110 14.4 14.4 93.2
Strongly disagree 34 4.5 4.5 97.7
Not applicable 18 2.3 2.3 100.0
Total 764 99.7 100.0

Missing System 2 3

Total 766 100.0

Based on your experiences at your current college, please indicate
your level of agreement with each of the following statements.
(Select one answer for each statement.) - | would like my college to
offer more fully online courses (instruction completely online with
no classroom meetings).

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 142 18.6 18.7 18.7
Agree 159 20.8 20.9 39.5
Neutral 255 333 33.5 73.0
Disagree 116 15.1 15.2 88.2
Strongly disagree 57 7.4 7.5 95.7
Not applicable 33 4.3 4.3 100.0
Total 762 99.4 100.0

Missing  System 4 .6

Total 766 100.0
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Based on your experiences at your current college, please indicate
your level of agreement with each of the following statements.
(Select one answer for each statement.) - | would like my college to
offer more hybrid courses (with a mix of classroom meetings and
online instruction/discussion).

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 141 18.5 18.6 18.6
Agree 222 29.0 29.2 47.8
Neutral 250 32.6 32.9 80.8
Disagree 86 11.2 11.3 921
Strongly disagree 35 4.6 4.7 96.7
Not applicable 25 3.2 3.3 100.0
Total 759 99.1 100.0

Missing System 7 9

Total 766 100.0

Based on your experiences at your current college, please indicate
your level of agreement with each of the following statements.
(Select one answer for each statement.) - | would like my college to
offer more courses in the evening (after 5:00 pm).

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 148 19.3 19.4 19.4
Agree 183 23.9 24.0 434
Neutral 274 35.8 36.0 79.3
Disagree 94 12.3 12.4 91.7
Strongly disagree 28 3.7 3.7 95.4
Not applicable 35 4.6 4.6 100.0
Total 762 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 4 5

Total 766 100.0

Page 12



Based on your experiences at your current college, please indicate
your level of agreement with each of the following statements.
(Select one answer for each statement.) - | would like my college to
offer more courses on the weekend.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 131 171 17.3 17.3
Agree 160 20.8 21.0 38.3
Neutral 295 38.5 38.8 771
Disagree 109 14.2 14.3 91.4
Strongly disagree 31 4.0 4.0 95.4
Not applicable 35 4.6 4.6 100.0
Total 760 99.2 100.0

Missing  System 6 .8

Total 766 100.0

Based on your experiences at your current college, please indicate
your level of agreement with each of the following statements.
(Select one answer for each statement.) - My college provides

adequate information in choosing a major.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 197 25.7 25.9 25.9
Agree 299 39.0 39.4 65.3
Neutral 145 18.9 19.1 84.4
Disagree 82 10.6 10.8 95.2
Strongly disagree 31 4.0 4.0 99.2
Not applicable 6 .8 .8 100.0
Total 758 98.9 100.0

Missing System 8 1.1

Total 766 100.0
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Based on your experiences at your current college, please indicate
your level of agreement with each of the following statements.
(Select one answer for each statement.) - My college clearly
communicates the requirements for the degree | am pursuing.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 232 30.2 30.4 30.4
Agree 315 41.2 414 71.8
Neutral 115 15.0 15.0 86.8
Disagree 74 9.7 9.7 96.6
Strongly disagree 24 3.2 3.2 99.7
Not applicable 2 3 3 100.0
Total 762 99.5 100.0

Missing System 4 5

Total 766 100.0

Based on your experiences at your current college, please indicate
your level of agreement with each of the following statements.
(Select one answer for each statement.) - My college encourages me
to participate in internships, community service, study abroad and
other opportunities.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 184 241 24.2 24.2
Agree 263 34.3 34.5 58.7
Neutral 176 23.0 23.2 81.9
Disagree 94 12.3 12.3 94.2
Strongly disagree 39 5.0 5.1 99.3
Not applicable 5 7 7 100.0
Total 762 99.4 100.0

Missing System 4 .6

Total 766 100.0
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Based on your experiences at your current college, please indicate
your level of agreement with each of the following statements.
(Select one answer for each statement.) - My college provides

adequate information in choosing a career.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 151 19.7 19.9 19.9
Agree 284 37.1 37.5 57.4
Neutral 207 27.0 273 84.7
Disagree 80 10.4 10.5 95.2
Strongly disagree 34 4.4 4.4 99.6
Not applicable 3 4 4 100.0
Total 758 99.0 100.0

Missing  System 8 1.0

Total 766 100.0

This semester, were you able to register for every course
you wanted to take?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 633 82.6 82.7 82.7
No 132 17.2 17.3 100.0
Total 765 99.8 100.0
Missing System 1 2
Total 766 100.0
| could not register for ...
(Select all that apply.) A General Education course
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid A General Education course 20 2.7 100.0 100.0
Missing System 746 97.3
Total 766 100.0
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| could not register for ...
(Select all that apply.) A course required to enter my major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid A course required to enter 32 4.1 100.0 100.0
my major
Missing System 734 95.9
Total 766 100.0
| could not register for ...
(Select all that apply.) A course required for my major
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid A course required for my 63 8.2 100.0 100.0
major
Missing  System 703 91.8
Total 766 100.0
| could not register for ...
(Select all that apply.) Course required to graduate
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Course required to graduate 30 3.9 100.0 100.0
Missing  System 736 96.1
Total 766 100.0

| could not register for ...

(Select all that apply.) An elective course (neither a General Education nor

major requirement)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid An elective course (neither 22 29 100.0 100.0
a General Education nor
major requirement)
Missing  System 744 971
Total 766 100.0
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Thinking of one course you could not register for this semester, which of
the following best describes the reason you were not able to register for

that course? (Select one.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid The course was not offered 15 1.9 11.2 11.2
at all this semester.
The course was offered, but 38 5.0 28.9 401
no seats were available
when | tried to register.
Seats were available, but 27 3.6 20.7 60.8
not when | was able to take
the class.
Seats were available, but 5 6 3.6 64.4
not when | wanted to take
the class.
| could not get the 23 29 171 81.4
necessary permission to
take the class.
Other 25 3.2 18.6 100.0
Total 132 17.2 100.0
Missing System 634 82.8
Total 766 100.0
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Please specify:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 742 96.9 96.9 96.9

Balancing tuition. 1 A A 97.0

conflicted with other classes 1 A A 97.2

Financial Aid 1 2 2 97.3

GPA 1 2 2 97.5

| am a transfer student and 1 2 2 97.6

the restrictions didn’t allow

me to take a class that

would fit my schedule

| could not afford the tuition 1 A A 97.8

payments.

| could not afford to pay 1 A A 97.9

i could not afford to take 1 A A 98.0

more than one course

| didnt pass the previous 1 A A 98.1

math

I need to take remedial 1 A A 98.2

courses

| needed to complete 1 A A 98.4

remedial math 05

| registered but they 1 2 2 98.5

dropped me off cuz of the

other graduate student

| though financial aid wasn't 1 A A 98.7

going to pay for it since |

look a winter class, and me

paying for that specific class

was expensive.

My advisor did allow me to 1 A A 98.8

Not having the recuarments 1 A A 98.9

Only had one class and was 2 2 2 99.1

not available during the time

frame | needed it for

Schedule didn't match with 1 A A 99.2

my work
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Please specify:

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
The course was in conflict 1 2 2 99.4
with courses that were
required for my major.
There was an issue with 2 3 3 99.7
verify that | passed the pre
req, to take the class
Too many classes 1 A A 99.8
Wasn't aware | needed it or 1 A A 99.9
had to take it
weekend classes and i was 1 A A 100.0
not available
Total 766 100.0 100.0

Have you ever wanted to take a course at another CUNY

college?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 330 43.1 43.1 43.1
No 435 56.8 56.9 100.0
Total 765 99.9 100.0
Missing  System 1 A
Total 766 100.0

Have you ever taken a course at another CUNY college using

the ePermit system?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 22 29 29 29
No 743 97.0 971 100.0
Total 765 99.9 100.0
Missing  System 1 A
Total 766 100.0
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What did you think about the process? (Select one.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid | found the process for 17 2.3 78.5 78.5

registering for the course to
be reasonably simple and
straight-forward.

| did not find the process to 5 .6 21.5 100.0
be reasonably simple and
straight-forward.

Total 22 29 100.0
Missing  System 744 97.1
Total 766 100.0

Why not? (Select all that apply.) | did not know | could take a course at
another CUNY college.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid | did not know | could take a 161 21.0 100.0 100.0
course at another CUNY
college.
Missing System 605 79.0
Total 766 100.0

Why not? (Select all that apply.) | have not heard of the ePermit system.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid | have not heard of the 147 19.2 100.0 100.0
ePermit system.
Missing  System 619 80.8
Total 766 100.0

Why not? (Select all that apply.) | did not know who to talk to at my college

for help.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid I did not know who to talk to 66 8.7 100.0 100.0
at my college for help.
Missing System 700 91.3
Total 766 100.0

Page 20



Why not? (Select all that apply.) | tried to take a course using the ePermit
system but was not allowed.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid | tried to take a course 11 1.4 100.0 100.0
using the ePermit system
but was not allowed.
Missing  System 755 98.6
Total 766 100.0
Why not? (Select all that apply.) Other
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Other 28 3.6 100.0 100.0
Missing  System 738 96.4
Total 766 100.0
Please specify:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 743 97.1 97.1 97.1
couldn’t do it 1 N A 97.2
| did not have any reason 1 A A 97.2
to do so.
Conflict with class schedule 1 2 2 97.4
Don't need to because BCC 1 2 2 97.5
offers all the classes | need
for my major
| am not interested at this 1 A 1 97.6
time.
i attended lehman college 1 A 1 97.7
before i started spring
semester at bcc
| did not explore the Epermit 1 2 2 97.9
yet
| didn't need to. Although, | 1 2 2 98.1
plan on taking a class next
semester using an epermit.
| didn’t have the necessity 1 A 1 98.2
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Please specify:

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
| didn’t need to in the past 1 A A 98.3
| dont have enough credits 1 A A 98.4
yet
| was not certain to take the 1 A A 98.5
course in another CUNY
college
Never made an attempt to 2 3 3 98.8
do so
No needed 1 A A 98.9
School gave prefernce to 1 A A 99.1
their own students
The class availability did not 1 A A 99.2
work with my schedule
The course at another Cuny 1 A A 99.3
college was too expensive
the other cuny college did 1 2 2 99.5
not have the career that iam
studying which one is
automotive technology.
The registrar took too long 1 A A 99.6
to reply to me and the class
was full
Time constraints, not 2 2 2 99.8
practical.
Whats e permit 1 A A 99.9
Will be utilizing epermit in 1 A A 100.0
the future semester as a
result of the class in my
curriculum not offering at
bcc
Total 766 100.0 100.0
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Before you started studying at your current college, had you ever

attended another college?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes, | attended another 263 34.4 34.4 34.4
college.
No, | am a first-time college 503 65.6 65.6 100.0
student.
Total 766 100.0 100.0
Did you earn a degree before attending your current college?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 34 4.4 13.0 13.0
No 227 29.6 87.0 100.0
Total 261 34.0 100.0
Missing  System 505 66.0
Total 766 100.0
What type of college did you transfer from?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid A CUNY community college 78 10.2 30.1 30.1
(any CUNY two year
college)
A CUNY senior college (any 47 6.1 17.9 47.9
CUNY four year college)
A non-CUNY community 69 9.1 26.6 74.6
college
A non-CUNY senior college 66 8.7 254 100.0
Total 261 341 100.0
Missing  System 505 65.9
Total 766 100.0
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What was your main reason for transferring to your current college?
(Select the most important reason.)

My current college...

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid offers a degree or major 35 4.6 13.4 13.4
that my former college did
not.
has a better academic 20 2.6 7.6 21.0
reputation.
offers courses that are 9 1.1 3.3 24.3
easier to get into.
is more conveniently- 76 9.9 28.9 53.1
located to home or work.
is more affordable than my 48 6.3 18.3 715
former college.
Other 75 9.8 28.5 100.0
Total 263 344 100.0
Missing System 503 65.6
Total 766 100.0
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Please specify:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 697 91.1 91.1 91.1

| attended a college in a 1 A A 91.1

foreign country.

Accepted me 1 A A 91.2

At the time thusbwas the 1 A A 91.3

only school that offered

mgmt and not business

administration. | got sick

and had to drop out and my

old school didnt care that |

in ICU so they didnt let me

reattend school there to

finish

Banned from campus 1 2 2 91.5

Closed 1 2 2 91.7

Couldn’t complete my 1 A A 91.8

school semester cause | got

harassed by a male student

course curriculum 1 A A 91.9

Didn’t have any sports and 1 2 2 92.1

was too far from home

didn’t like the other school 1 A A 92.2

and didn’t get accepted to

first choice

Different country 1 2 2 92.4

Failed out 1 A A 92.4

Family issues 3 4 4 92.8

family reason 1 A A 92.9

Financial aid did not go 1 A A 93.0

through and classes were

dropped , in order to not

miss a semester of school |

transferred

Foreign country 1 A A 93.1

From my native country 1 A A 93.2

Get my gpa back up 1 A A 93.3

GPA below 2.00 2 2 2 93.5

Health 1 A A 93.6
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Please specify:

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
| am a returning adult 2 2 2 93.8
student, and | am pursuing
a different degree.
| am in this college to | find 1 A A 93.9
what major | want and
comity to a four year school
once | figure that out
| am pursuing another 1 A A 941
degree from my previous
| am returning back to 1 A A 94.2
college after taking some
time off from my studies.
| came back to school years 1 A A 94.3
later to finish and get my
degree
| did the trasfer from D.R. 2 3 94.6
| didn't transfer, I've 2 2 94.8
returned, took a break.
| have not attend college in 1 A A 94.9
over ten years. | changed
my major and fought to
have my union which is
health care related to pay
for my degree in paralegal
studies
| migrated 1 A A 94.9
I moved from Africa to the 1 2 2 95.1
us
I moved from another 1 A A 95.2
country
| moved to a different state 1 2 2 954
| moved to another state 1 A A 95.5
i moved to ny 1 A A 95.6
| recently migrated to the 1 A | 95.7
us
| relocated 1 A A 95.8
| relocated to the city from 1 A A 95.9
my old town
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Please specify:

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
| took classes at a college in 1 A A 96.0
high school.
| was not ready for college 1 A A 96.1
at the time, but transferring
to bcc showed me other
wise
| wasn't serious about 1 A A 96.2
school before and didn't do
well. I'm serious now and
you guys let me in.
| went to Katherine Gibbs in 1 A | 96.3
2001 and was not focused
at the time. Therefore |
decided to attend college
when | was ready.
I'm returning after 20 years 1 A A 96.4
It was a bad school 1 A A 96.4
It was located in Dominican 1 A A 96.5
Republic
It was the only college | 1 2 2 96.7
could transfer to that was
closer to my new home
upstate
Last minute sign-up 1 A A 96.8
because of a late decision
rejection at other institution.
Low GPA, Probation 2 3 3 97.1
Migrated and this school 1 A A 97.2
offered me more applicable
credits
migration 1 A A 97.3
Migration 1 A A 97.4
Move to the state 1 A A 97.5
Moved 1 A 1 97.6
Moved back in state 1 A A 97.7
Moved from a different 1 2 2 97.8
country
Moved from Africa 1 A 1 97.9
Moved out of state 1 A A 98.0
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Please specify:

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Moved to New York 1 A A 98.2
Moving from Canada to 2 3 3 98.5
USA
No 1 2 2 98.6
Not Veteran Friendly 1 1 1 98.8
Pursuing a second degree 1 2 2 98.9
Relocation 1 1 1 99.0
school closed 1 2 2 99.2
That college was from my 1 1 1 99.3
country Togo
Too far from home 1 1 1 994
Took a break from school 1 2 2 99.6
for economic reasons
Wanted to change my Major 1 1 1 99.7
Was academically 1 1 1 99.8
dismissed from previous
college
Was dismissed 2 2 2 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0

How many years in total do you expect it will take to
complete your current degree?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 2yr 439 57.3 57.5 57.5
3yr 208 271 27.2 84.8
4yr 81 10.5 10.6 95.4
Syr 22 2.9 29 98.3
6yr 9 1.2 1.2 99.5
7+ 4 5 5 100.0
Total 763 99.6 100.0

Missing  System 3 4

Total 766 100.0
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How many credits do you plan to take per semester?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  fewer than 12 165 21.6 21.6 21.6
12-14 352 46.0 46.0 67.6
15 or more 248 32.4 32.4 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0
Usually,

15 credits per semester are required for on-time graduation. Why did you
not enroll in another course (for a
total of 15 or more credits)?

(Select all that apply.) Course needed was not offered.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Course needed was not 18 24 100.0 100.0
offered.
Missing  System 748 97.6
Total 766 100.0

Usually,
15 credits per semester are required for on-time graduation. Why did you
not enroll in another course (for a
total of 15 or more credits)?

(Select all that apply.) Course was not offered when | could take it.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Course was not offered 24 3.1 100.0 100.0
when | could take it.
Missing System 742 96.9
Total 766 100.0
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Usually,
15 credits per semester are required for on-time graduation. Why did you
not enroll in another course (for a
total of 15 or more credits)?

(Select all that apply.) Course needed did not have enough space.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Course needed did not 22 29 100.0 100.0
have enough space.
Missing  System 744 971
Total 766 100.0
Usually,

15 credits per semester are required for on-time graduation. Why did you
not enroll in another course (for a
total of 15 or more credits)?

(Select all that apply.) An additional course would have been too much

work.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid An additional course would 114 14.9 100.0 100.0
have been too much work.

Missing  System 652 85.1
Total 766 100.0

Usually,

15 credits per semester are required for on-time graduation. Why did you
not enroll in another course (for a
total of 15 or more credits)?

(Select all that apply.) | could not afford an additional course.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid | could not afford an 46 6.0 100.0 100.0
additional course.
Missing  System 720 94.0
Total 766 100.0
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Usually,
15 credits per semester are required for on-time graduation. Why did you
not enroll in another course (for a
total of 15 or more credits)?

(Select all that apply.) | do not have time for another course due to work
and/or family obligations.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid | do not have time for 159 20.8 100.0 100.0

another course due to work
and/or family obligations.

Missing  System 607 79.2
Total 766 100.0

Usually,
15 credits per semester are required for on-time graduation.
Why did you not enroll in another course (for a
total of 15 or more credits)?

(Select all that apply.) Other

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Other 40 5.3 100.0 100.0
Missing  System 726 94.7
Total 766 100.0
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Please specify:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 731 95.5 95.5 95.5

A lot of my requirements 1 2 2 95.6

were fullfilled at my former

college.

Advisers said that you have 1 A A 95.7

to take only 12 credits per

semester.

Advisor suggested not to 1 A A 95.9

take more than 12

Almost finished 2 2 2 96.1

Already have transfer 1 A A 96.1

credits that fulfill current

degree requirements

Because | need to take 1 A A 96.2

remedial math

Can only take what's 1 A A 96.4

allowed that semester

Currently | am taking 13 1 A A 96.4

credits. As a transfer

student | started the fall with

19 credits. Working full time

and being a full time Mom |

could not do more than 4

classes at a time. | did go to

class for the winter session.

| feel going to school full

time has affected my Gpa

which is currently 3.1

Did not know 15 credits 1 A A 96.5

would help me graduate on

time. Nobody told me

Graduating 1 2 2 96.7

Had to take math one class 1 A A 96.8

Have to fulfill remedial 1 2 2 96.9

requirements

| already had the credits 1 A A 97.0

| already have then majority 1 A A 97.1

of my credits

| am not sure how to go 1 A A 97.2

about this, and who to get in
touch with.
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Please specify:

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
i don’t have to 1 A A 97.3
| dot not understand the 1 A | 97.4
math profesor
| had to pay out of state 1 A A 97.5
tuition
i had to take remedial 1 A A 97.7
courses and the courses i
could take are not much
| have to complete course 1 A A 97.7
requirements in order to
take certain classes
| have transfer credits. 2 2 2 98.0
| only need 4 or 5 classes. 1 A A 98.0
| transfered with sixteen 1 A A 98.1
credits from another
college.
I'm dyslexic, it would be far 1 2 2 98.3
too much to do a full 15.
It was what my asap advisor 1 A A 98.4
set up
Last semester 1 2 2 98.6
Last semester at BCC 1 A A 98.7
Last semester | took 5 1 A A 98.8
classes. | will graduate on
time.
Must do remedial math 05 1 A A 98.9
My advisor did not allow me 1 A A 99.0
to
My English class 1 A A 99.1
My next classes are 1 A A 99.2
prerequisites for what Im
taking
Pre-requisites 1 2 2 99.4
Prerequisites 1 A A 99.5
Remedial holding me back 1 A A 99.6

and getting my biology
classes done
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Please specify:

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
requirements to get in 1 A A 99.7
program must be obtained
first
the 5th class | take is a 1 A A 99.8
remedial class
This is my last semester 1 A A 99.9
Wanted to take it during the 1 A A 100.0
summer.
Total 766 100.0 100.0

While at CUNY, have you participated in any of following types of
activities? (Check all that apply.) (For additional information,
please activate Info Box below.) Paid internship

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Paid internship 28 3.7 100.0 100.0
Missing System 738 96.3
Total 766 100.0

While at CUNY, have you participated in any of following types of
activities? (Check all that apply.) (For additional information, please
activate Info Box below.) Unpaid internship

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Unpaid internship 43 5.6 100.0 100.0
Missing  System 723 94.4
Total 766 100.0

While at CUNY, have you participated in any of following types of
activities? (Check all that apply.) (For additional information, please
activate Info Box below.) Cooperative education

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Cooperative education 6 .8 100.0 100.0
Missing  System 760 99.2
Total 766 100.0
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While at CUNY, have you participated in any of following types of
activities? (Check all that apply.) (For additional information, please
activate Info Box below.) Service learning/community service

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Service learning/community 25 3.3 100.0 100.0
service
Missing System 741 96.7
Total 766 100.0

While at CUNY, have you participated in any of following types of
activities? (Check all that apply.) (For additional information, please
activate Info Box below.) Clinical preparation/practicum

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Clinical 14 1.9 100.0 100.0
preparation/practicum
Missing System 752 98.1
Total 766 100.0

While at CUNY, have you participated in any of following types of
activities? (Check all that apply.) (For additional information, please
activate Info Box below.) Research/field study

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Research/field study 56 7.4 100.0 100.0
Missing System 710 92.6
Total 766 100.0

While at CUNY, have you participated in any of following types of
activities? (Check all that apply.) (For additional information, please
activate Info Box below.) Campus or university-based work and/or

leadership
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Campus or university-based 57 7.5 100.0 100.0
work and/or leadership
Missing System 709 92.5
Total 766 100.0
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While at CUNY, have you participated in any of following types of
activities? (Check all that apply.) (For additional information, please
activate Info Box below.) Civic engagement

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Civic engagement 7 9 100.0 100.0
Missing  System 759 99.1
Total 766 100.0

While at CUNY, have you participated in any of following types of
activities? (Check all that apply.) (For additional information,
please activate Info Box below.) Study abroad

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Study abroad 8 1.1 100.0 100.0
Missing  System 758 98.9
Total 766 100.0

While at CUNY, have you participated in any of following types of
activities? (Check all that apply.) (For additional information, please
activate Info Box below.) | have not participated in any of these.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid | have not participated in 491 64.0 100.0 100.0
any of these.
Missing System 275 36.0
Total 766 100.0

| have not participated in any of the above because...
(Check all that apply.) | did not receive information about opportunities.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid | did not receive information 207 27.0 100.0 100.0

about opportunities.

Missing  System 559 73.0
Total 766 100.0
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| have not participated in any of the above because...
(Check all that apply.) | was not interested in any of the opportunities

offered.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid I was not interested in any 43 5.6 100.0 100.0
of the opportunities offered.
Missing System 723 94.4
Total 766 100.0
| have not participated in any of the above because...
(Check all that apply.) | did not have time to participate.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid | did not have time to 274 35.8 100.0 100.0
participate.
Missing System 492 64.2
Total 766 100.0

I have not participated in any of the above because...
(Check all that apply.) Other

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Other 23 3.0 100.0 100.0
Missing  System 743 97.0
Total 766 100.0

Page 37



Please specify:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 752 98.2 98.2 98.2

During class time 1 A A 98.3

Green Card 1 A A 98.4

Heard of it but couldn’t get 1 A A 98.5

in tough

| am 1st time college 1 A A 98.6

student and just trying to

adjust to the feel of college

and i dont have time to join.

| am not sure. 1 A A 98.7

| did not do some of the 1 A A 98.8

required classes to do my

unpaid internship

| dont care 1 A A 98.9

| wanted to just complete 1 A A 99.0

my degree without any

other obligations.

| wanted to partcipate but 1 A A 99.1

they seem too far out of

reach.

| was On the women’s 1 A A 99.1

basketball team

| was working and didn’t 1 2 2 99.3

have time

My clinicals start fall 2018 1 2 2 99.5

My legal and monetary 1 A A 99.6

status makes it difficult to

find work I'll be paid for

none have internships on 1 A A 99.7

my field of passion,

astrophysics and

astronomy. majority of

internships are for nursing.

Not advance for clinical 1 A A 99.7

praeperation

Studying, homework 1 A A 99.8

Work 1 2 2 100.0

Total 766 100.0 100.0
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Info Box: I'd like more information on the activities listed

above.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Yes 425 55.5 57.3 57.3

No 317 41.4 42.7 100.0

Total 742 96.9 100.0
Missing System 24 3.1
Total 766 100.0
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Frequencies

Which, if any, of the following academic and personal support
services have you used this semester? - Faculty advisement

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Used 482 62.9 65.7 65.7
Did not Use 251 32.8 34.3 100.0
Total 733 95.7 100.0
Missing  System 33 43
Total 766 100.0

Which, if any, of the following academic and personal support
services have you used this semester? - Academic advisement
(non-faculty)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Used 471 61.5 65.0 65.0
Did not Use 254 33.1 35.0 100.0
Total 725 94.7 100.0
Missing  System 41 5.3
Total 766 100.0

Which, if any, of the following academic and personal support
services have you used this semester? - Tutoring services

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Used 395 51.6 53.5 53.5
Did not Use 343 44.8 46.5 100.0
Total 739 96.4 100.0
Missing  System 27 3.6
Total 766 100.0
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Which, if any, of the following academic and personal support
services have you used this semester? - Computer labs

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Used 623 81.3 84.6 84.6
Did not Use 113 14.8 15.4 100.0
Total 736 96.1 100.0
Missing  System 30 3.9
Total 766 100.0

Which, if any, of the following academic and personal support
services have you used this semester? - Library

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Used 648 84.6 87.7 87.7
Did not Use 91 11.9 12.3 100.0
Total 739 96.5 100.0
Missing  System 27 3.5
Total 766 100.0

Which, if any, of the following academic and personal support
services have you used this semester? - Bookstore

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Used 504 65.8 68.4 68.4
Did not Use 233 30.4 31.6 100.0
Total 737 96.2 100.0
Missing  System 29 3.8
Total 766 100.0
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Which, if any, of the following academic and personal support
services have you used this semester? - Career planning and

placement
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Used 174 227 242 242
Did not Use 544 71.0 75.8 100.0
Total 718 93.7 100.0
Missing System 48 6.3
Total 766 100.0

Which, if any, of the following academic and personal support
services have you used this semester? - Health services center

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Used 115 15.0 16.2 16.2
Did not Use 596 77.8 83.8 100.0
Total 711 92.8 100.0
Missing System 55 7.2
Total 766 100.0

Which, if any, of the following academic and personal support
services have you used this semester? - Personal counseling
service center

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Used 144 18.8 20.2 20.2
Did not Use 567 74.1 79.8 100.0
Total 711 92.8 100.0
Missing System 55 7.2
Total 766 100.0
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The staff was knowledgeable and helpful. - Faculty advisement

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 190 24.9 39.8 39.8
Agree 217 28.3 453 85.1
Neutral 56 7.3 1.7 96.8
Disagree 11 1.5 24 99.1
Strongly disagree 4 5 .9 100.0
Total 479 62.5 100.0

Missing System 287 37.5

Total 766 100.0

The staff was knowledgeable and helpful. - Academic advisement
(non-faculty)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 194 253 41.6 41.6
Agree 192 251 41.3 82.9
Neutral 66 8.6 141 97.0
Disagree 6 .8 1.3 98.3
Strongly disagree 8 1.0 1.7 100.0
Total 466 60.9 100.0

Missing  System 300 39.1

Total 766 100.0

The staff was knowledgeable and helpful. - Tutoring services

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 184 24.0 46.9 46.9
Agree 152 19.9 38.9 85.8
Neutral 39 5.1 10.0 95.8
Disagree 11 14 2.7 98.6
Strongly disagree 6 7 1.4 100.0
Total 392 511 100.0

Missing  System 374 48.9

Total 766 100.0
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The staff was knowledgeable and helpful. - Computer labs

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 287 37.5 46.7 46.7
Agree 261 34.1 425 89.2
Neutral 53 6.9 8.6 97.8
Disagree 8 11 1.3 99.2
Strongly disagree 5 7 .8 100.0
Total 614 80.2 100.0
Missing System 152 19.8
Total 766 100.0
The staff was knowledgeable and helpful. - Library
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 316 41.3 49.9 49.9
Agree 255 333 40.2 90.0
Neutral 53 6.9 8.4 98.4
Disagree 8 1.0 1.3 99.6
Strongly disagree 2 3 4 100.0
Total 634 82.8 100.0
Missing System 132 17.2
Total 766 100.0
The staff was knowledgeable and helpful. - Bookstore
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 199 26.0 40.2 40.2
Agree 208 27.2 421 82.3
Neutral 66 8.7 13.4 95.7
Disagree 11 1.4 22 98.0
Strongly disagree 10 1.3 20 100.0
Total 494 64.6 100.0
Missing System 272 35.4
Total 766 100.0
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The staff was knowledgeable and helpful. - Career planning and

placement
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 78 10.2 47.0 47.0
Agree 57 7.4 341 81.1
Neutral 28 3.7 171 98.2
Disagree 3 4 1.8 100.0
Total 166 21.6 100.0
Missing System 600 78.4
Total 766 100.0

The staff was knowledgeable and helpful.

- Health services center

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 51 6.7 47.8 47.8
Agree 41 5.3 38.1 85.9
Neutral 14 1.9 13.2 99.2
Strongly disagree 1 A .8 100.0
Total 107 14.0 100.0

Missing  System 659 86.0

Total 766 100.0

The staff was knowledgeable and helpful.

service center

- Personal counseling

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 76 9.9 53.8 53.8
Agree 47 6.1 33.1 86.9
Neutral 15 1.9 10.5 97.5
Disagree 2 3 1.6 99.1
Strongly disagree 1 2 9 100.0
Total 141 18.4 100.0

Missing System 625 81.6

Total 766 100.0
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There were adequate resources available to help me. - Faculty

advisement
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 119 15.5 24.9 24.9
Disagree 25 3.2 5.2 30.1
Neutral 107 13.9 22.4 52.4
Agree 179 23.4 37.6 90.0
Strongly agree 48 6.2 10.0 100.0
Total 477 62.3 100.0
Missing System 289 37.7
Total 766 100.0

There were adequate resources available to help me. - Academic
advisement (non-faculty)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 115 15.0 24.8 24.8
Disagree 25 3.3 5.4 30.2
Neutral 103 13.5 22.3 52.5
Agree 181 23.7 39.2 91.7
Strongly agree 38 5.0 8.3 100.0
Total 462 60.4 100.0

Missing System 304 39.6

Total 766 100.0

There were adequate resources available to help me. - Tutoring

services
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 120 15.6 31.3 31.3
Disagree 10 1.3 2.6 34.0
Neutral 62 8.1 16.1 50.1
Agree 133 17.4 347 84.8
Strongly agree 58 7.6 15.2 100.0
Total 383 50.0 100.0
Missing  System 383 50.0
Total 766 100.0
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There were adequate resources available to help me. - Computer

labs
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 167 21.8 27.6 27.6
Disagree 24 3.1 3.9 31.5
Neutral 81 10.6 134 450
Agree 246 32.2 40.8 85.7
Strongly agree 86 11.2 14.3 100.0
Total 604 78.9 100.0
Missing  System 162 21.1
Total 766 100.0

There were adequate resources available to help me. - Library

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 172 22.5 27.5 27.5
Disagree 12 1.6 1.9 294
Neutral 86 11.2 13.7 43.2
Agree 257 33.6 41.2 84.3
Strongly agree 98 12.8 15.7 100.0
Total 625 81.6 100.0

Missing  System 141 18.4

Total 766 100.0

There were adequate resources available to help me. - Bookstore

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 127 16.6 26.4 26.4
Disagree 27 3.5 5.6 32.1
Neutral 81 10.6 16.9 49.0
Agree 183 23.9 38.1 87.1
Strongly agree 62 8.1 12.9 100.0
Total 481 62.8 100.0

Missing  System 285 37.2

Total 766 100.0
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There were adequate resources available to help me. - Career
planning and placement

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 48 6.3 28.6 28.6
Disagree 6 .8 3.8 324
Neutral 37 4.9 22.2 54.6
Agree 60 7.8 35.3 89.9
Strongly agree 17 2.2 10.1 100.0
Total 169 221 100.0

Missing System 597 77.9

Total 766 100.0

There were adequate resources available to help me. - Health
services center

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 34 4.4 31.9 31.9
Disagree 5 .6 4.2 36.2
Neutral 15 2.0 14.2 50.4
Agree 38 5.0 36.1 86.5
Strongly agree 14 1.9 13.5 100.0
Total 106 13.9 100.0

Missing System 660 86.1

Total 766 100.0

There were adequate resources available to help me. - Personal
counseling service center

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 51 6.7 371 371
Disagree 4 5 2.8 39.9
Neutral 27 3.6 19.8 59.8
Agree 42 5.4 30.4 90.2
Strongly agree 14 1.8 9.8 100.0
Total 137 17.9 100.0

Missing System 629 82.1

Total 766 100.0
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| am satisfied with the services | received. - Faculty advisement

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 197 25.8 41.4 41.4
Agree 194 25.3 40.7 82.1
Neutral 66 8.6 13.9 96.0
Disagree 13 1.7 27 98.6
Strongly disagree 6 .8 1.4 100.0
Total 477 62.2 100.0

Missing System 289 37.8

Total 766 100.0

| am satisfied with the services | received. - Academic advisement
(non-faculty)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 174 22.7 37.5 37.5
Agree 193 25.3 41.8 79.2
Neutral 75 9.7 16.1 95.3
Disagree 13 1.8 29 98.2
Strongly disagree 8 1.1 1.8 100.0
Total 463 60.5 100.0

Missing  System 303 39.5

Total 766 100.0

| am satisfied with the services | received. - Tutoring services

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 169 221 44.0 44.0
Agree 156 20.3 40.5 84.5
Neutral 38 5.0 10.0 94.5
Disagree 15 2.0 4.0 98.5
Strongly disagree 6 7 1.5 100.0
Total 385 50.2 100.0

Missing  System 381 49.8

Total 766 100.0
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| am satisfied with the services | received. - Computer labs

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 267 34.9 43.7 43.7
Agree 261 34.1 42.8 86.5
Neutral 64 8.3 10.4 96.9
Disagree 12 1.6 20 98.9
Strongly disagree 7 9 1.1 100.0
Total 611 79.7 100.0

Missing System 155 20.3

Total 766 100.0

| am satisfied with the services | received. - Library

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 275 35.9 43.5 43.5
Agree 276 36.0 43.6 87.1
Neutral 70 9.1 11.0 98.2
Disagree 6 .8 .9 99.1
Strongly disagree 6 7 .9 100.0
Total 632 82.6 100.0

Missing System 134 17.4

Total 766 100.0

| am satisfied with the services | received. - Bookstore

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 184 24.0 38.0 38.0
Agree 197 25.8 40.8 78.8
Neutral 71 9.3 14.7 93.5
Disagree 20 26 4.2 97.7
Strongly disagree 11 1.4 23 100.0
Total 484 63.2 100.0

Missing System 282 36.8

Total 766 100.0
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| am satisfied with the services | received. - Career planning and

placement
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 72 9.4 44 .2 44.2
Agree 58 7.6 35.7 79.8
Neutral 25 3.2 15.0 94.8
Disagree 6 .8 4.0 98.8
Strongly disagree 2 3 1.2 100.0
Total 164 214 100.0
Missing  System 602 78.6
Total 766 100.0

| am satisfied with the services | received. - Health services center

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 52 6.8 50.1 50.1
Agree 40 5.3 38.7 88.7
Neutral 10 1.3 9.8 98.5
Strongly disagree 2 2 1.5 100.0
Total 105 13.6 100.0

Missing System 661 86.4

Total 766 100.0

| am satisfied with the services | received. - Personal counseling
service center

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 70 9.1 51.7 51.7
Agree 40 5.2 29.7 81.4
Neutral 22 2.8 16.2 97.6
Disagree 1 A 4 98.0
Strongly disagree 3 3 20 100.0
Total 135 17.6 100.0

Missing System 631 82.4

Total 766 100.0
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Which of the following campus facilities have you used this
semester? - Classrooms

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Used 750 97.9 98.7 98.7
Did not Use 10 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 760 99.3 100.0
Missing  System 6 7
Total 766 100.0

Which of the following campus facilities have you used this
semester? - Athletic facilities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Used 138 18.0 20.9 20.9
Did not Use 521 68.0 79.1 100.0
Total 659 86.0 100.0
Missing  System 107 14.0
Total 766 100.0

Which of the following campus facilities have you used this
semester? - Cafeteria

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Used 545 711 75.5 75.5
Did not Use 176 23.0 24.5 100.0
Total 721 941 100.0
Missing System 45 59
Total 766 100.0
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Which of the following campus facilities have you used this
semester? - Restrooms

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Used 720 94.0 96.7 96.7
Did not Use 25 3.3 3.3 100.0
Total 745 97.3 100.0
Missing System 21 2.7
Total 766 100.0

The facilities were clean and well maintained. - Classrooms

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 243 31.7 32,5 32.5
Agree 339 44.3 453 77.8
Neutral 108 14.1 14.4 92.2
Disagree 47 6.2 6.3 98.6
Strongly disagree 11 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 748 97.7 100.0

Missing System 18 2.3

Total 766 100.0

The facilities were clean and well maintained. - Athletic facilities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 66 8.6 48.4 48.4
Agree 51 6.6 37.0 85.5
Neutral 12 1.6 9.0 94.4
Disagree 6 7 41 98.5
Strongly disagree 2 3 1.5 100.0
Total 137 17.8 100.0

Missing System 629 82.2

Total 766 100.0
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The facilities were clean and well maintained. - Cafeteria

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 181 23.6 33.6 33.6
Agree 237 31.0 442 77.8
Neutral 76 10.0 14.2 92.0
Disagree 41 5.3 7.5 99.6
Strongly disagree 2 3 4 100.0
Total 537 70.1 100.0

Missing System 229 29.9

Total 766 100.0

The facilities were clean and well maintained. - Restrooms

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 158 20.6 223 223
Agree 246 32.1 34.6 56.9
Neutral 133 17.3 18.7 75.6
Disagree 103 13.4 14.5 90.0
Strongly disagree 71 9.2 10.0 100.0
Total 710 92.7 100.0

Missing System 56 7.3

Total 766 100.0

The facility space was sufficient to meet my needs. - Classrooms

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 243 31.8 32.6 32.6
Agree 347 45.3 46.5 79.1
Neutral 112 14.6 15.0 94.2
Disagree 31 4.0 41 98.3
Strongly disagree 13 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 746 97.3 100.0

Missing System 20 2.7

Total 766 100.0
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The facility space was sufficient to meet my needs. - Athletic facilities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 60 7.8 44 .3 443
Agree 55 7.1 40.5 84.9
Neutral 17 2.3 12.9 97.7
Disagree 2 2 1.4 99.1
Strongly disagree 1 2 9 100.0
Total 134 17.6 100.0

Missing  System 632 824

Total 766 100.0

The facility space was sufficient to meet my needs. - Cafeteria

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 179 23.4 33.4 33.4
Agree 242 31.6 45.1 78.5
Neutral 77 10.0 14.3 92.8
Disagree 29 3.8 5.5 98.3
Strongly disagree 9 1.2 1.7 100.0
Total 536 70.0 100.0

Missing  System 230 30.0

Total 766 100.0

The facility space was sufficient to meet my needs. - Restrooms

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 193 25.2 27.5 27.5
Agree 294 38.4 41.8 69.3
Neutral 128 16.7 18.1 87.4
Disagree 60 7.8 8.5 95.9
Strongly disagree 29 3.7 41 100.0
Total 703 91.8 100.0

Missing  System 63 8.2

Total 766 100.0
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Please indicate your level of satisfaction with each of the following
aspects of your college education.
(Select one for each aspect.) - Overall academic experience

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very satisfied 221 28.9 29.0 29.0
Satisfied 376 491 49.3 78.4
Neutral 131 17.1 17.2 95.6
Dissatisfied 23 3.0 3.0 98.5
Very dissatisfied 11 1.4 1.5 100.0
Total 763 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 3 5

Total 766 100.0

Please indicate your level of satisfaction with each of the following
aspects of your college education.
(Select one for each aspect.) - Overall social experience

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very satisfied 174 22.7 23.0 23.0
Satisfied 325 424 42.9 65.9
Neutral 195 254 25.8 91.7
Dissatisfied 48 6.3 6.4 98.1
Very dissatisfied 14 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 756 98.7 100.0

Missing System 10 1.3

Total 766 100.0
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Please indicate your level of satisfaction with each of the following
aspects of your college education.
(Select one for each aspect.) - Value of your education for the price

you are paying

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very satisfied 192 25.0 255 255
Satisfied 320 41.8 426 68.1
Neutral 183 23.9 244 92.4
Dissatisfied 35 4.6 4.7 97.2
Very dissatisfied 21 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 752 98.1 100.0

Missing  System 14 1.9

Total 766 100.0

If you could start college over, would you choose to attend your

current college?
(Select one.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Definitely yes 312 40.7 40.8 40.8
Probably yes 249 325 32.6 73.3
Not sure 99 13.0 13.0 86.3
Probably not 72 94 9.4 95.8
Definitely not 33 4.2 4.2 100.0
Total 765 99.9 100.0

Missing System 1 A

Total 766 100.0
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What is the primary way you get to and from campus? (Select one.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Subway 284 37.0 37.0 37.0
Bus 337 44.0 44.0 81.1
Driving/Car pool 71 9.2 9.2 90.3
Bicycle 3 3 3 90.6
Walking 64 8.4 8.4 99.0
Railroad (LIRR/Metro- 6 .8 .8 99.8
North/NJ Transit)
Ferry 1 2 2 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0

Do you have children that you are financially supporting?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 195 254 255 255
No 569 743 74.5 100.0
Total 764 99.7 100.0
Missing  System 2 3
Total 766 100.0
Are any children under 5 yrs old?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 121 15.8 62.2 62.2
No 74 9.6 37.8 100.0
Total 195 254 100.0
Missing System 571 74.6
Total 766 100.0
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Do you use on-campus childcare?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 15 2.0 12.6 12.6
No 106 13.8 87.4 100.0
Total 121 15.8 100.0
Missing  System 645 84.2
Total 766 100.0

| am satisfied with the services | received:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Satisfied 13 1.7 87.7 87.7
Satisfied 2 2 12.3 100.0
Total 15 1.9 100.0
Missing System 751 98.1
Total 766 100.0

Why not?(Select all that apply.) My college does not offer on-campus

services.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid My college does not offer 2 3 100.0 100.0
on-campus services.
Missing System 764 99.7
Total 766 100.0

Why not?(Select all that apply.) | do not need childcare services.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid | do not need childcare 47 6.1 100.0 100.0
services.
Missing System 719 93.9
Total 766 100.0
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Why not?(Select all that apply.) It is too expensive.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid It is too expensive. 9 1.1 100.0 100.0
Missing System 757 98.9
Total 766 100.0

Why not?(Select all that apply.) No space was available for my child's age.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No space was available for 18 2.3 100.0 100.0
my child's age.
Missing System 748 97.7
Total 766 100.0

Why not?(Select all that apply.) No space was available at the time needed.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No space was available at 13 1.8 100.0 100.0
the time needed.
Missing  System 753 98.2
Total 766 100.0
Why not?(Select all that apply.) Location is inconvenient.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Location is inconvenient. 22 29 100.0 100.0
Missing System 744 97.1
Total 766 100.0

The following questions ask about
sensitive information. Please
remember that your responses will

be held confidential.

Frequency Percent

Missing

System 766 100.0
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Do you have a diagnosed physical, sensory, neurodevelopmental,
mental health, or other type of disability?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 62 8.1 8.1 8.1
No 632 82.5 82.5 90.6
Not sure 44 5.7 5.7 96.3
Prefer not to respond 28 3.7 3.7 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0

Have you registered with the Office of Accessibility Services
on your campus?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 18 23 28.3 28.3
No 45 5.8 7.7 100.0
Total 62 8.1 100.0
Missing  System 704 91.9
Total 766 100.0
| am satisfied with the services that | received:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Satisfied 9 1.2 51.3 513
Satisfied 6 .8 345 85.9
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 A 4.4 90.2
Unsatisfied
Unsatisfied 1 A 3.3 93.6
Very Unsatisfied 1 A 6.4 100.0
Total 18 23 100.0
Missing  System 748 97.7
Total 766 100.0
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Are you on a student Visa?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Yes 17 22 22 2.2
No 730 95.2 95.2 97.4
Prefer not to respond 20 2.6 2.6 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0
Have you used any on-campus services for international
students?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 6 T 33.5 33.5
No 11 14 66.5 100.0
Total 17 22 100.0
Missing System 749 97.8
Total 766 100.0
| am satisfied with the services that | received.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Satisfied 4 5 62.9 62.9
Satisfied 1 2 26.0 88.9
Unsatisfied 1 A 11.1 100.0
Total 6 T 100.0
Missing System 760 99.3
Total 766 100.0
Are you a military veteran or family member of a veteran?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 46 6.0 6.0 6.0
No 708 92.4 92.8 98.8
Prefer not to respond 9 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 763 99.6 100.0
Missing System 3 4
Total 766 100.0
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Have you used any on-campus services for veterans?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 12 1.5 25.7 25.7
No 34 44 74.3 100.0
Total 46 6.0 100.0
Missing  System 720 94.0
Total 766 100.0

| am satisfied with the services that | received.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very Satisfied 7 9 61.8 61.8
Satisfied 2 2 15.5 77.3
Unsatisfied 3 3 22.7 100.0
Total 12 1.5 100.0
Missing System 754 98.5
Total 766 100.0
Do you currently have a regular and adequate place to
sleep?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Yes 708 92.4 92.4 92.4
No 58 7.6 7.6 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0

In the past 12 months, how often were you worried about
having enough money to pay your housing costs, such as
your rent or mortgage?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 150 19.6 19.6 19.6
Rarely 94 12.3 12.3 31.9
Sometimes 265 34.5 34.5 66.5
Usually 120 15.6 15.6 82.1
Always 137 17.9 17.9 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0
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Is there a food pantry on your campus?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Yes 330 431 43.2 43.2
No 59 7.7 7.7 51.0
Not sure 375 48.9 49.0 100.0
Total 764 99.8 100.0

Missing System 2 2

Total 766 100.0

Have you ever used the campus food pantry?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 102 13.3 30.8 30.8
No 229 29.8 69.2 100.0
Total 330 43.1 100.0
Missing  System 436 56.9
Total 766 100.0

Would you use the food pantry if your college had one?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Yes 205 26.8 47.5 47.5
No 73 9.5 16.8 64.3
Not sure 154 20.1 35.7 100.0
Total 432 56.4 100.0

Missing  System 334 43.6

Total 766 100.0
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In the past 12 months, how often were you worried about
having enough food?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Never 297 38.8 38.8 38.8
Rarely 186 24.3 24.3 63.1
Sometimes 195 255 25.5 88.6
Usually 48 6.2 6.2 94.8
Always 40 5.2 5.2 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0

What is the highest level of education completed by your parent/guardian

with the most education?

(Select one.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Post-graduate or 51 6.7 6.7 6.7
professional degree (e.g.,
master's, doctorate)
College degree (associate 154 20.1 20.1 26.8
or bachelor's)
Some college but no degree 154 201 201 46.9
High school diploma or 205 26.7 26.8 73.7
GED
8th grade or less 107 13.9 13.9 87.7
Not sure 94 12.3 12.3 100.0
Total 765 99.8 100.0
Missing System 1 2
Total 766 100.0
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What is your current marital status?
(Select one.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Single (never married, 662 86.4 87.0 87.0
divorced, separated,
widowed)
Married/Domestic Partner 99 12.9 13.0 100.0
Total 761 99.3 100.0
Missing System 5 7
Total 766 100.0

How many people live in your household, including you?

(Select one.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 50 6.6 6.6 6.6
2 123 16.0 16.1 22.7
3 188 245 246 47.3
4 216 28.3 28.4 75.6
5 97 12.6 12.7 88.3
6 48 6.3 6.3 94.6
7 19 25 25 971
8+ 22 2.9 29 100.0
Total 763 99.6 100.0

Missing System 3 4

Total 766 100.0
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What is your best estimate of the total income in your household last
year? Consider income from all sources before taxes.
(Select one.)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Less than $10,000 194 25.3 26.1 26.1
$10,000 to $14,999 104 13.5 14.0 40.1
$15,000 to $19,999 68 8.8 9.1 49.3
$20,000 to $24,999 80 10.5 10.9 60.1
$25,000 to $29,999 52 6.8 7.0 67.2
$30,000 to $34,999 55 7.2 7.4 74.6
$35,000 to $39,999 38 5.0 5.2 79.8
$40,000 to $49,999 65 8.5 8.8 88.6
$50,000 to $59,999 39 5.1 5.3 93.8
$60,000 to $69,999 13 1.7 1.8 95.6
$70,000 to $79,999 8 1.0 1.1 96.7
$80,000 to $89,999 14 1.8 1.9 98.5
$90,000 to $99,999 5 .6 .6 99.1
$100,000 or higher 6 8 9 100.0
Total 741 96.7 100.0
Missing System 25 3.3
Total 766 100.0
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We

would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve
future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter
any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Valid

My best experiences at
Bronx Community College
have been with my
professors. | find them to
be worldly, invested in their
students and
knowledgeable.

| feel that Bronx
Community college is an
excellent resource for low
income students, and
veterans. | believe that
students would benefit from
increasing funding for staff
and faulty.

Just hope | finish college
strong.

Many people in the
administration department
are not knowledgeable or,
maybe, just don't care. It is
very frustrating dealing with
them.

A concern | have is our
safety if we would ever have
a gunman on campus. |
believe we should have
some type of drill or when
new student join the college
should take a lecture on
what to do.

A metro card would be a
life-saver for me

610
1

79.6
A

79.6
A

79.6
79.7

79.8

80.0

80.0

80.1
80.3
80.5

80.6
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

A more versatile honors 1 2 2 80.8
course selection would do

the school some good, the

current honors course

selection is quite limited and

| wasn’t able to join any of

the classes because of it.

All | want to say is that am 1 A A 80.9
glad that | participated in
this survey

Are u sure this is 1 A A 81.0
confidential information, and

answering all this question,

what will be the outcome

As a almost graduate from 1 A A 81.1
a community college |
believe that there has to be
taken in consideration the
environment in which
myself, and many other
students study. Lights,
broken desk, unclean
bathrooms, doors that don't
lock in the stalls ,
classrooms that are too cold
or too hot. Just because it's
a community college
doesn't mean that | or any
or the students here are any
less.

As a freshman | haven’t 1 2 2 81.3
had any concerns about my

experience in this college

(BCC) everything is just

nice and well worth

attending. Instead of

complaints, | have to thank

all the staff and professors

for the good job.
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

As a mom the Bronx 1 N A 81.4
community college staff has

help me so much, the

professors are so

understanding. If | have a

problem with anything the

staff helps me solve it and

fast.

Ask about financial aid 2 3 3 81.7

Ask questions about the 1 A A 81.8
registration and other
administrative processes
which are not student
friendly. Students don’t get
all the information that they
need from administrative
staff. There are too many
redundant and wasteful
processes. Too many steps
which could use some
LEAN methodology and
other improvement efforts.

Assignment are too much 1 A A 81.9
for all the subjects

Bcc has no form of 1 A | 82.0
communication whatsoever!

And it’s just so confusing.

Instructors offers their OWN

way of studying to each

individual and states it’s

their way or the highway.

Tuition is higher than |

expected coming from

Suny.

BCC is a great opportunity 1 A A 82.1
to future your education.

Better cleanliness in all 1 A A 82.2
restrooms on campus.
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Bronx Community College 2 2 2 82.4
is an inspirational place to
be.

Bronx Community College 2 3 3 82.7
is great, but some staffs or
professor need to effectively
need to communicate more
with student academically in
class rooms, more
resources material are
needed, disabty office
needs expansion, cheaper
prices in the cafeteria, and
more expansion and listing
on career majors.

Bvunnvfuk jghn jhh 1 A A 82.8

can only register and make 1 2 2 83.0
schedule after 4pm,
inconvenient!
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Childcare for infants, not 1 N A 83.1
just potty trained 2 year old
and up. more staff to handle
higher ratio of kids...
bathroom need to be
maintained better for all
floors of all buildings or
close them.. parking! Is a
nightmare. Only so many
decals are given, which
should be paid for with our
fees or tuition.unfair
because depending on
when your classes are you
may not be eligible for 1.
Street parking is risky
because all the breakins.
The cafe is too expensive,
we are college students at a
public community college, if
we had money we would be
at a university. Stop robbing
students.

Cuny is affordable. You get 1 A A 83.2
what you pay for. It's like
most governmental
agencies with "the hurry up
and wait" motto. I'm thankful
it's available. I'm thankful for
ASAP. I'm thankful for all
the resources available to
myself and fellow New
Yorkers. I'm not sure if it's
still true but. John Jay was
best for criminal law.

Baruch for accounting and
real estate. Hunter for the
medical field. | feel really
fortunate. Hope my survey
was helpful.
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

disabled students should be 1 A A 83.3
allowed to park on campus

Educated new students how 1 A A 83.4
to log in. More about

technology program that

BCC work with. For

example how to log in to

Blackboard for what you

used for. When | started |

didn't have no idea about

anything it was like the IT

center was my best friend.

Everything is fined | agree 1 2 2 83.6
with all the services at
Bronx community college

Everything is good 2 3 3 83.9

Financial aid office needs to 1 A | 84.0
improve, eveytime | go

there it’s a different problem

that they could NEVER help

me solve.

Food in the cafeteria is too 1 A A 84.1
expensive Bathrooms need

more cleaning Water

dispensers run out too often
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

For adjuncts, thsy shouldn't 1 A A 84.2
have too much on their
plate, or more than the
average perminaent
profezsor. But rather better
Office times (if actually
given an office), and
mangable schedule per
teaching hours. | just feel
that adjunts should have
more benefits, if not the
same, then equivalent as
any other professor. Also,
the food prices in the
cafeteria ShouldNot, i
repeat, SHOULD NOT be
so pricey, and its not even
the Actual rezturant (au bon
pain), or ivy league school.
And lastly, when it comes
two students having to print
something in color,
especially art students, the
art lab, and one of the labs
in Meister Hall, should not
be the only two Labs that do
color printing. However,
now that the School library
has upgraded a bit, we
have good color printing,
however not the same CSS
as the Art Labs (ex. CS4 to
CS6, or 2013 vers. Vs.
2016/17 vers.). Most Labs
should be in sync, just
about when it comes to it's
printing resources/abilities.

Good 1 2 2 84.4

great school all the services 1 A A 84.5
was helpful to me . thank
you very much

Page 35



Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Great survey 1 A A 84.6

Honestly, I'm glad by being 1 2 2 84.8
student at Bronx community
college. There are good
professor and students are
friendly. The only problem is
that some advisors on the
ASAP are not really helpful
for students. They make
people taking some classes
that they don't even need it
and not necessary just to
make money for the school
but it's not fair. They should
know that all student don't
have chance to have any
financial aid. So they have
to everything on the own.

How is this anonymous 1 2 2 85.0
when you sent me the
email?

How to improve academic 2 2 2 85.2
advisement service ! Once
you go there, they never
care you. They just talk
themselves and you wait
outside. You should put
complain box or complain #
. In this way, we can
communicate. To me, those
academic adviser are
obese. They don't know
what they are doing.
Sometimes, | have question
about their qualification.
Another thing to increase
library hours. It will be great
helpful for students.

| am satisfied with the 1 A A 85.3
survey.

Page 36



Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

| am very happy to be at 1 A A 85.4
BCC but that doesn't mean

| have better life... cz be an

immigrant....

| believe the security of the 1 A A 85.6
campus should be taken
into consideration. There is
not sufficient safety
precautions taken, it's
extremely easy for
someone to enter the
campus and the security
guards that are present and
mostly talking to each other
and not even paying
attention to the people
entering. There should be a
better security system in
order to gain entrance to
the campus. Possibly
having to swipe our ID card
| order to enter the campus
and also the buildings. With
the amount of school
shootings that have been
occurring that should be a
huge concern and should
be a high priority for the
college.

| can’t rave about the ASAP 1 N A 85.7
program in my school

enough! My ASAP advisor

has been my biggest

supporter and the reason

why | am able to graduate

on time.

| Don't have any comments. 1 2 2 85.9

| enjoyed this survey. 1 A A 86.0
Continue to send surveys

that students can win

prizes.
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

| have been in school since 1 A A 86.1
Jan of 2013. | have no

complaints. Each and every

staff, students, fauctly |

ever have come crossed

has been nothing but kind

and courteous. | love my

school. | should be done

with school by Jan 2019.

| have no concerns and am 1 2 2 86.3
satisfied with my college.

I HOPE cuny collages 1 A A 86.4
provides more sociable life

to students and more

vacation with less stressing

homework’s

| like bee, but | have a 1 2 2 86.6
problem to pay my school,
and | am worried about all
time that makes me stress.

| like bce. but sometimes 1 2 2 86.7
some stuff member are

rude. they forgot they were

student before. Now with

my own experience i had

good and bad experience

but i will say this is not the

bronx community college

bad, is the stuff member

who make look bad bcc

| like everything about BCC, 1 A A 86.8
surveys are fine, Keep
sending them

I love BCC, such a 1 A A 86.9
wonderful college

I love go to college because 1 A | 87.0
| want to completed
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

| love the campus! 1 A A 87.1

| need your help to continue 2 2 2 87.3
my education,please?

| never choose the school 1 A A 87.4
as my first choice before

being admitted there but

actually now | don't

compare it with any school.

This is my 1st semester but

| really enjoy the stay. Am

hoping to graduate as soon

as possible

| pray and hope that 1 A A 87.5
colleges and university

students will have free

education. By God's grace.

Blessings.

| really can use the Metro 1 A A 87.7
Card...

| really like the education at 1 2 2 87.8
BCC. | think it is one of the

best colleges of New York

when referred to academic

support.

| really love Bcc is the best 1 2 2 88.0
college

| really need a mta card 1 A A 88.1

| really need that metro card 1 A A 88.2
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

| think financial aid should 1 A A 88.4
help out more and make a
list specifying what students
need to apply and make
sure students understand
the list. | also think their
should be a mandatory
group meeting when
entering bcc that shows first
time students how to use
degree works pathways
[cuny first /
blackboard/Osses/Starfish
which | don't even know
how to use all of those
services,and make sure
students know on their own,
the classes needed for their
major and go into detail
about which classes they
need

| think more opportunities 1 1 | 88.5
should be available on

campus for international

students. Most importantly

job opportunities.

| think the campus is ok but 1 A A 88.6
the heating and air needs to

be fixed and it should be

cleaner

| will like the college give 1 A A 88.7
more information about

everything in the school to

the hispanic people thanks

| will like this kind of things 1 A A 88.8
thanks

| wish the coleege had more 1 A A 88.9
student activities and it trips
for students to attend .
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

| would like the faculty stuff 1 A A 89.0
to be more advisable, not

rood. | would like to have a

real advisor that help you

and motivate you on your

path, and not just to come

and stay in their offices and

wait to finish the shift.

| would like to have more 1 A A 89.2
support to be able to buy or

rent my books. Books can

be very expensive. Thank

you!

| would like to know if there 1 N A 89.3
is services that can get my

family into a affordable

home or some government

to find affordable rent.

| would like to say that | am 1 2 2 89.5
really satisfied with the

knowledge that | had gather

at the Bronx Community

College.

| would like to say that in 1 A A 89.6
the nursing department of
BCC people who works
there don't really help
students with questions or
worries about the Teas test.
So | couldn't take the test
because of the lack of
information there. So | don't
know now what would
happen with my career now.
| think | have to change my
major because | wasn't
provided with enough
information. That was it.
Thanks and hope
somebody do something
about it.
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

| would really appreciate it if 1 2 2 89.7
| won the metro card, | need
it.

I'm happy that these 2 3 3 90.0
surveys are made to get an

estimate of on how students

at CUNY feel towards their

colleges. Hopefully it help

and could lend us a hand.

Thank you for listening to

our suggestion and really

hope that changes happen

in the future

I'm hoping to do great on 1 N A 90.1
each of the class I'm taking

right now. I'll try not to

stress myself when | take

quizzes or exams. | will

always pray to God, telling

him | want to pass all my

classes once and for all!

Im having a good college 1 A A 90.2
experience at my current
college

Is a pleasure to attend to 1 A A 90.3
my Bronx community
college

It really great you guys 1 2 2 90.4
touch every bit of thing that
need to ask on this survey

It was a great survey | just 1 2 2 90.6
hope | win that metrocard
for my school

It would be more efficient if 1 A A 90.7
there were text alerts sent

to the students, when the

school is close due to any

weather conditions.
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Its good 1 2 2 90.9

Just would like if the tuition 2 2 2 91.1
for international student be

looked at. It's is very

expensive as an

international student, it's

just that we are passionate

about education, but killing

or too pricey

Kiara Lopez 1 A A 91.2

Library hours of my school 2 2 2 91.4
should be extended

Love college 1 A A 91.6

Meinster Hall building is 1 A A 91.6
always cold. This affects

our capacity of focus in

class.

More opportunistic gor 1 2 2 91.8
working class people to pay

the tuition, is not easy to

cualifec gor financial Aid or

schools ship

Most of my answers are 1 A A 91.9
neutral because | am new

to college and | have no

classmates or friends to

show me how things work

or where things are. | am

confused most of the time.

Some information may be

inaccurate due to lack of

knowledge. | am sorry
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

My biggest concern with this 1 N A 92.0
school is that, i will NOT be
prepared for another
collage or work field,
teachers here are very
messy, unorganized and
they loose a lot of time and
dont cover full material.
They make mistakes and
blame the students, iv
witness 3 different
situations that had nothing
to do with me but i felt really
bad for that student ( A girl
in class turned in her work
days early and the teacher
kept loosing them). | am
glad that i am quick on my
feet and not a push over
and i speak my mind but im
sure other students are not
as fortunate. | believe
teachers should be
evaluated randomly.

My Campus Should Get 1 A A 92.1
Bigger Desks And Should

Be More Comfortable Since

Classes Are Almost 2 Hours

Long.

My college offered 1 A A 92.2
programs to participate

such as ASAP and PTS3 to

motivate me to keep on

doing my best.

N/a 1
N/A 3
NIA 1

no comment 1

—_
-

92.3
92.7
92.9
93.1

N B
(SR

—_
-

No comments,thank you. 1 A A 93.2
No comments. 1 A A 93.3
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
No concerns 1 A A 93.4
none 2 3 3 93.7
None 1 A A 93.7
None, very satified with the 1 2 2 93.9
education and opportunities
at BCC.
Nothing 1 A A 941
Nothing else 1 2 2 94.2
Nothing more 1 A A 94.3
Old building should be 1 A A 94 .4
renovated when class is not
in session as they are old
and kill the vibe when in
class.
Overall, | think there should 1 2 2 94.5

be a way to review a
professor before registering
for their class. | say this
because | belive that
students really should
match up with professors.
Some students learn better
when teachers zoom by
topics and some students
need more focus on
particular topics before
moving forward and need a
teacher who's going to be
patient in answering
questions and slowing down
a bit. Also, some professors
have hard accents to
understand sometimes and
if students can't accurately
make out what they're
saying, it makes for a more
difficult class.
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Please consider me for the 1 2 2 94.7
metro card!!! | sincerely

need this aid and hope my

entry has helped in any way

possible.

Please fix all restrooms and 1 A A 94.8
also put some feminine

pads, tampax, pills, etc.

Thank's

Please offer early tutoring 1 A A 94.9
services and library open
early. There are many
people like me who can
take advantage of getting
these services at 7 am or 8
am at least. Currently
Library hours start at 9 am
and tutoring services at 10
am. | had talk with many
college students and there
are plenty of them that will
benefit to have these
services early, before
clases and then go to work
and take care of their
famlilies.

Please provide more tutors 2 2 2 95.1
in the Campus. | go twice a

week for Math and

Chemistry and | spend half

an hour to an hour waiting

to speak with a tutor for just

few minutes. Too many

students; not enough tutors.

Thank you!

Posred information for 1 2 2 95.2
locations of elevators for
those with disabilities
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Professors are great, the 1 A A 954
rest of the staff is horrible.

Registrar, financial aid,

veteran's office, no one was

helpful at all.

Satisfactory 1 A A 95.5

So far | am satisfied with my 1 2 2 95.7
college experiance, it is my

first year and its a great

experiance. campus is

beautiful

Some of the math teachers 1 A | 95.7
are very rude and
sometimes put me on the
spot to do a math problem
and | have a learning
disability so | politely said
no then the male teacher
threatened to take me out
the class in front of
everybody. | wasn’t being
rude | just dindt understand
and he also teaches too fast
and | can’t understand his
accent but overall the
college experience is going
ok for me.

Some of the of the offices at 1 N A 95.8
Bronx Community College
really needs to update their
websites and phone
numbers to each office as
well as being more attentive
to answering phones. Offer
more information about
courses to take for major i.e
a book catalog for each
major.
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Some staff members at the 1 A A 95.9
campus should do more to
help students choose a
major.
Thank you and please pick 1 2 2 96.1
me
Thank you for such a 1 A A 96.2
supportive campus. Proud
to be an ASAP student.
Thank you! 1 2 2 96.4
Thanks 1 2 2 96.6
Thanks for all the help 1 A A 96.7
the advisors should be 1 A A 96.8

more helpful and not so
rude and in a rush

The ASAP program has 1 A A 96.9
helped alot for me to

organize all my classes and

to have a guidance for

college
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
The bathrooms in the 1 2 2 97.0

Meister building need
repair. There is no privacy |
can see the person using
the restroom fully just by
walking by. | have to use my
jacket as a shield to keep
from being exposed while
voiding. In the summer time
I'm screwed. A stranger will
see me exposed. Doors do
not lock. There is rarely any
soap to wash or tissues for
hands to dry. In the Winter,
classes in Meister and the
Language building are
freezing. What happens to
the heat? Students sit in
class with jackets, scarfs
and hats on. | have had
classes in the weekday
(morning, afternoon,
evening) and | have had
classes on the weekend
(morning to afternoon) and
always had the same issue
with heating in the winter.
We freeze while trying to
learn! Cafeteria is pretty
small for the student
capacity on campus, in my
opinion. Not many options
either. | do not appreciate
a hold being put on my
account for not seeing an
advisor. | am an adult and |
know if | need to see my
advisor. | can't register
without seeing them, yet
money is still automatically
taken out of my account
every month for tuition. No
hold for that? Very unfair.
That protocol should be
removed immediately. You
stop me from registering for
classes with a 3.7 GPA, but
continue taking my money.
Please fix this! Thank you.
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

the college needs more 1 2 2 97.2
medical facilities to address

any issues that would

otherwise be handled by the

triage in a hospital.

The customer service in the 1 A A 97.3
BCC library was not

satisfactory for me and

many others of my fellow

classmates. Also, the prices

in the cafeteria are too

expensive and not all of us

can afford to buy food

sometimes.

the female bathrooms on 1 A A 97.5
my campus are filthy and
old.

The food should be 1 2 2 97.6
changed. There should be a

variety of different foods

available to the students.

The gym should be open for 1 2 2 97.8
the public to use more often

The only thing | have an 1 A A 97.9
issue with is the Financial

Aid Department, The wait is

super long and there is

never enough staff.
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

The staff especially 1 2 2 98.1
advisement doesn’t seem
to know much and aren’t
very helpful. And coming
into a new school with
different sets of rules can
make you feel like you have
your back against a wall.
When the personnel isn’t
knowledgeable, gives
inaccurate information and
isn’t too welcoming. Being a
point of contact where they
help us decide what steps
to take to secure our future
career I’d expect them to
the knowledgeable and the
very least.

the survey was good and 2 2 2 98.3
educative | hope the

findings get impilemented.in

the future.

The teachers doing there 2 3 3 98.6
best for students to succeed

There are professors who 1 A A 98.7
are very good to their

students while some are

mean.

This is a nice way of 1 A A 98.8
knowing how the college is
doing is great

this survey was very helpful 1 A A 98.9
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We

would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve
future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter
any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

To be honest with bcc
cafeteria is too expensive.
in the Bronx most people do
not even have money to
pay food and in school food
should less expensive.
Really please suffer from it.

Tutoring should be more
easier as its there to help
students understand what
they don't understand
inclass... so tutors must
cooperate when any student
should say go over the
entire topic because they
don't understand, instead of
telling student they have to
have a direct question.. and
to me that is a direct
question. Cafeteria should
over things for people who
do not eat meat

Use shorter survey

vegan food on campuses.

1 2 2 99.1

1 A A 99.2

2 2 2 99.4
1 N A 99.5
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We
would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve

future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter

any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
We need more hours to be 1 2 2 99.7

given to tutors, they help
out a lot. The academic
semesters should be
extended in order to allow
more time for professors to
teach at a more reasonable
rate, thereby, allowing
students to firmly grasp
concepts and adequately
cover materials being
taught. We need more time
in school and less time for
leisure, especially for STEM
majors (emphasis added).
Finally, the food in the
cafeteria should be more
affordable for us to
purchase. This will eliminate
time wasted going outside
of the campus to find an
affordable meal for
students. In addition, this
shall increase revenue for
the school.
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Thank you! You have completed the Student Experience Survey. We

would

like to ask you for another minute of your time in an effort to improve
future surveys and understand your college experience. Please enter
any additional comments or concerns you would like to share below:

Frequency

Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent

we need more professors
who value their job, and real
help students who are
slower in articulating and
comprehending the work
given to them, we all learn
at a different pace.
Professors need to
remember they were once a
student. some workers
and faculty need to stop
looking down on student
who are less fortunate. In
my experience, as a great
man once said. "We make a
living by what we get. we
make a life by what we give.

Women’s bathroom are
always flooded on colston
hall. More options to eat on
campus.

Ya'll doin gud
Total

1

1

766

A A

100.0 100.0

99.7

99.9

100.0

COLLEGE CODE

Frequency Percent

Cumulative

Valid Percent Percent

Valid

BRONX 766

100.0

100.0 100.0

SENIOR/COMMUNITY

Frequency

Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Valid

COMMUNITY COLLEGES

766

100.0 100.0

100.0
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YEAR ENROLLED

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2018 766 100.0 100.0 100.0
SEMESTER ENROLLED
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid SPRING 766 100.0 100.0 100.0
RESIDENCY TYPE
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid NEW YORK CITY 686 89.5 89.5 89.5
NEW YORK STATE 18 23 23 91.8
USA 15 1.9 1.9 93.7
FOREIGN 48 6.3 6.3 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0
RESIDENCY TUITION RATE
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid RESIDENT 738 96.4 96.4 96.4
NONRESIDENT 28 3.6 3.6 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0
CLASS STANDING
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid FRESHMAN 485 63.3 63.3 63.3
SOPHOMORE 281 36.7 36.7 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0
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FULL-TIME/PART-TIME

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  FULL-TIME 518 67.7 67.7 67.7
PART-TIME 248 323 323 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0
REGULAR/SEEK-CD
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid REGULAR 735 96.0 96.0 96.0
SEEK/CD 31 4.0 4.0 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0
IMPUTED ETHNICITY
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 18 23 23 23
BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 253 33.0 33.0 354
HISPANIC, OTHER 463 60.4 60.4 95.8
ASIAN OR PACIFIC 30 3.9 3.9 99.7
ISLANDER
AMERICAN INDIAN OR 2 3 3 100.0
NATIVE ALASKAN
Total 766 100.0 100.0
GENDER
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid MEN 327 42.7 42.7 42.7
WOMEN 439 57.3 57.3 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0
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NEW STUDENT TYPE

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid FIRST-TIME FRESHMEN 83 10.8 56.0 56.0
ADVANCED STANDING 65 8.5 44.0 100.0
TRANSFER
Total 148 19.3 100.0
Missing  System 618 80.7
Total 766 100.0
DEGREE PURSUED LEVEL
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  CERTIFICATE 15 2.0 2.0 2.0
ASSOCIATE 751 98.0 98.0 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0
CITIZENSHIP STATUS
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  UNKNOWN 28 3.6 3.6 3.6
UNITED STATES 506 66.1 66.1 69.7
PERMANENT RESIDENT 184 24.0 24.0 93.7
STUDENT VISA HOLDER 17 22 22 95.9
TEMPORARY VISA 2 3 3 96.2
HOLDER
UNDOCUMENTED 29 3.8 3.8 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0
LANGUAGE OTHER THAN ENGLISH AT HOME
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  UNKNOWN 326 425 425 425
LANGUAGE OTHER THAN 347 454 454 87.9
ENGLISH
ENGLISH ONLY 93 121 12.1 100.0
Total 766 100.0 100.0
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